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1. Following Story
How closely have you been following the escape and recent capture of the Mexican drug lord Joaquin Guzman, often referred to as "El Chapo"?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very closely 11% 13% 10% 6% 9% 13% 17% 10% 8% 18% 13%
Somewhat closely 40% 44% 37% 26% 32% 50% 50% 43% 37% 33% 34%
Not very closely 25% 25% 26% 30% 32% 22% 17% 25% 19% 35% 19%
Not at all closely 20% 17% 23% 32% 20% 15% 15% 19% 32% 10% 30%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 6% 7% 1% — 3% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (481) (518) (201) (255) (392) (151) (682) (121) (124) (72)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very closely 11% 12% 8% 15% 9% 12% 17% 11% 8% 12% 12% 13%
Somewhat closely 40% 41% 38% 42% 36% 52% 45% 28% 38% 42% 38% 43%
Not very closely 25% 22% 26% 29% 25% 21% 26% 35% 29% 25% 25% 23%
Not at all closely 20% 22% 22% 14% 25% 13% 10% 23% 18% 18% 23% 20%
Not sure 3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (382) (381) (236) (453) (268) (135) (143) (183) (226) (372) (218)




YouGov

January 12 - 13, 2016

2. Extradition

Do you support or oppose the United States seeking the extradition of Guzman to face federal drug and murder charges in the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 65% 71% 60% 52% 52% 76% 78% 71% 50% 56% 54%
Oppose 8% 7% 8% 4% 12% 6% 8% 6% 16% 10% 6%
Not sure 27% 22% 32% 43% 36% 18% 14% 23% 34% 34% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (482) (517) (201) (254) (393) (151) (681) (121) (125) (72)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Support 65% 64% 60% 77% 60% 71% 78% 61% 63% 69% 66% 61%
Oppose 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 10%
Not sure 27% 27% 33% 16% 31% 22% 17% 32% 30% 25% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (383) (381) (235) (453) (267) (135) (144) (183) (226) (371) (219)
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3. Responsible Government
Much of Mexico, particularly in northern areas bordering the United States, has seen significant violence in the past decade as drug cartels fight for control of
smuggling routes into the United States. Who do you think should have the main responsibility to stop the Mexican-American drug trade?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Mexican
government 43% 46% 39% 33% 45% 48% 40% 45% 33% 38% 45%
The American
government 33% 32% 34% 30% 25% 34% 46% 33% 39% 29% 26%
Not sure 25% 22% 27% 37% 29% 19% 13% 22% 28% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (481) (517) (201) (254) (392) (151) (681) (120) (125) (72)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
The Mexican
government 43% 48% 34% 52% 43% 48% 39% 35% 38% 49% 40% 44%
The American
government 33% 28% 35% 36% 30% 34% 44% 31% 32% 30% 35% 33%
Not sure 25% 24% 32% 12% 27% 18% 17% 34% 31% 21% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (381) (381) (236) (451) (268) (135) (144) (183) (225) (371) (219)
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4. Personal Responsibility
Who do you believe has a greater personal responsibility for the Mexican-American drug trade?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mexican drug traffickers 39% 38% 40% 34% 37% 44% 37% 42% 43% 23% 32%
American drug
consumers 36% 41% 31% 32% 33% 34% 49% 36% 26% 43% 36%
Not sure 25% 22% 29% 34% 30% 22% 14% 22% 31% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (482) (515) (200) (255) (392) (150) (681) (121) (123) (72)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Mexican drug traffickers 39% 40% 31% 52% 39% 41% 48% 28% 34% 36% 42% 41%
American drug
consumers 36% 33% 39% 34% 32% 39% 38% 40% 28% 42% 35% 39%
Not sure 25% 27% 30% 14% 28% 21% 14% 33% 38% 22% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (381) (380) (236) (453) (267) (134) (143) (182) (226) (371) (218)
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5. Mexican Bribery
How common do you think it is for drug cartels to successfully bribe or intimidate Mexican law enforcement officials?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very common 67% 71% 63% 51% 53% 79% 85% 75% 56% 46% 57%
Somewhat common 17% 14% 19% 21% 20% 13% 13% 15% 14% 25% 21%
Somewhat rare 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% — 1% 1% 14% 2%
Very rare 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% — 0% 1% — 5%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 22% 19% 7% 2% 9% 27% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (481) (512) (199) (254) (390) (150) (679) (120) (123) (71)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very common 67% 64% 62% 82% 61% 76% 80% 62% 58% 71% 70% 68%
Somewhat common 17% 18% 18% 11% 19% 14% 13% 15% 16% 14% 15% 23%
Somewhat rare 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 7% 3% 2% 1%
Very rare 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% — 2% 2% 3% — 0% 0%
Not sure 13% 16% 15% 3% 16% 7% 4% 19% 18% 12% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (381) (379) (233) (450) (265) (134) (144) (183) (225) (369) (216)
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6. American Bribery
How common do you think it is for drug cartels to successfully bribe or intimidate American law enforcement officials?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very common 23% 20% 25% 19% 23% 23% 28% 23% 18% 24% 24%
Somewhat common 37% 38% 37% 42% 29% 37% 46% 40% 24% 35% 37%
Somewhat rare 18% 20% 16% 10% 21% 20% 19% 17% 17% 20% 17%
Very rare 6% 8% 5% 11% 5% 6% 3% 5% 13% 6% 7%
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 19% 23% 14% 3% 14% 28% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (480) (512) (199) (253) (392) (148) (677) (118) (125) (72)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very common 23% 18% 25% 27% 24% 26% 14% 20% 15% 24% 26% 23%
Somewhat common 37% 39% 37% 35% 36% 39% 43% 33% 30% 38% 39% 41%
Somewhat rare 18% 17% 17% 20% 14% 24% 22% 16% 23% 19% 15% 16%
Very rare 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 4% 12% 9% 14% 5% 3% 8%
Not sure 16% 19% 16% 9% 20% 7% 10% 22% 18% 15% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (378) (378) (236) (450) (266) (135) (141) (182) (223) (369) (218)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 12 - 13, 2016
U.S. adults, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Sur-
vey Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, minor party identification,
and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from the 2008 Pew
Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, voter registration, and non-placement on an ideology scale.
The weights range from 0.173 to 4.106, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.85.

1000

+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You



